阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

001
Number of Ways
HOW TO ORDER – CAP OPTIONS
X00
Insulator Color
4XX
Wire Gauge Size
Code Color Application
000 Black Industrial
100 White Lighting
Code
No of
Details
Ways
001 1 Page 20
Code Wire
Insulation
415 Ø 1.0-1.5
18
Discrete Wire IDC Contact & Cap
Series 9176-400
CONTACT DETAILS
Code Accepted A
Wire Gauge
422 22 Gauge Stranded 0.47
432 24 Gauge Stranded 0.37
443 26-28 Gauge Stranded 0.20
NOTES:
1. CONNECTOR FOR IDC WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTION.
2. CONTACT MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
3. CONTACT PLATING: PURE TIN.
4. CONNECTOR DESIGNED TO ACCEPT BETWEEN 22 AND 28 GAUGE STRANDED WIRE. SEE TABLE.
5. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR REFERENCE UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
6. FOR FULL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO ELCO SPEC 201-01-126 AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-124.
7. SMT PCB LAYOUT, REFER TO PAGE 20.
8. PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY 2000 PER REEL.
9. WHEN REQUIRED, MATCHING CAP DETAILS ON DRAWING 60-9176-001-4XX-X06S.
10. ASSEMBLY TOOLING ON PAGE 21 FOR WIRE INTO CONTACT.
PACKING DETAILS
REEL QTY 2 000
LEADER 480MM
TRAILER 120MM
19
Discrete Wire IDC Contact & Cap
Series 9176-400
22-24 AWG IDC WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTOR
SINGLE CONTACT
ASSEMBLED/INSTALLED PRODUCTS
SMT PCB LAYOUT
PURE TIN PADS
ORIENTATION OF CONTACT ON PAD
NOTES:
1.  CONNECTOR CAN BE USED WITH CONTACT ONLY OR WITH OPTIONAL CAP.
2.  OUTLINE OF CAP WHEN USED.
3.  FOR FULL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO ELCO SPEC 201-01-106 AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-124.
4.  DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE REFERENCED DIMENSIONS.
5.  ASSEMBLY TOOLING FOR WIRE INTO CONTACT SEE PAGE 21.
20
Discrete Wire IDC Contact & Cap
Series 9176-400
ASSEMBLY TOOLING – CAP NOT USED
WIRE INTO CONTACT
NOTES:
1.  ASSEMBLY TOOLING FOR CAP.
2.  MINIMUM AREA OF PCB TO BE KEPT
CLEAR OF COMPONENTS, TACKS
PERMISSIBLE.
3.  WIRE AND CAP INSERTED IN ONE
OPERATION.
4.  REFER TO APPLICATION NOTE 201-01-124
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
UNIVERSAL HANDLE
06 7000 7730 01 000